NM 4.27.00	-2000 'HEET U.S. Department of Commerce LY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 10136 Kenneth S. WRYE and David w. CROWE	
(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Y ☒ N	DOW IMAGING, INC. a California corporation 7326 Jefferson Street Paramount, California 90723
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: April 17, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/561605 Additional numbers attached? \(\subseteq \ Y \ \mathbb{N} \)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Michael S. Doll, Esq. Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
200 Oceangate, Suite 1550 Long Beach, California 90801	☒ Enclosed☐ Charge to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 21-0800 (Duplicate attached)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael S. Doll, Reg No.44,092	April 27, 2000 (Date)
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231-9998	
/2000 JSHNBAZZ 00000042 09561605 :581 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0487 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Kenneth S. Wrye 1328 Granvia Altamira Palos Verdes Estates, California 90274 Nationality: US

David W. Crowe 206 Via Colorin

Palos Verdes Estates, California 90274

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: DOW IMAGING, INC.

7326 Jefferson Street Paramount, CA 90723

USA

a California corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RECIRCULATING X-RAY FILM PROCESSING APPARATUS

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0488 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0489